Application for the Department of Recreation Advisory Council ("RAC")

The purpose of the RAC is to act as a liaison between the Board of Commissioners for The Town of Ramseur and the Volunteer Committees that serve in the different areas that fall under the budget area of Parks and Recreation as defined in the Ordinance dated June 4, 2018.

The RAC will create established procedures for the different areas of service that fall under Parks and Recreation.

The RAC will assist the Volunteer Committees by providing the committees with time lines, recommendations, oversee budget considerations and research information on behalf of the Volunteer Committees.

The RAC has no independent authority.

The RAC shall be composed of <u>at least five members</u> who shall be appointed by the Board of Commissioners based on the recommendation of the Commissioner that serves over Parks and Recreation. If the Commissioner assigned to serve over Parks and Recreation determines that an additional member is needed or that a member should be removed, it should be brought before the Board of Commissioners.

Currently there are 6 areas of service:

The Ramseur Lake, Leonard Park, Ramseur Concert Series, Sr./Kids, The Rail Trail and the Fall Festival.

Terms shall be a two year term, with three members of the initial RAC to serve a one year term and three will serve a two year term. Said terms will become effective in June and end in May (all terms will be effective beginning in June, 2018 with three members ending their service in May, 2019 and three in May, 2020 and every other year after that). The RAC will meet quarterly and provide written minutes of each meeting.

Name	
Address:	

Phone:	
Email:	

Why do you want to serve on the RAC and in which area would you like to serve?

Are you currently involved with any local civic organization?